<u>Clarification regarding specifications for</u>

TENDER # PROC-LH/PT/SYSTEM-17182/17

Replacement of Aging Network Devices & Related Infrastructure

Following amendments are made in Terms & Conditions document for Core Switches at Sr#4, Access Switches at Sr#8 and Hardware Based NGN Data Centre Firewalls at Sr#9 respectively:

Core Switches at Sr#4

- 40G Fiber Interfaces Short Range 40G optics (Qty 4 per switch)
- 10G Fiber Interfaces with Short Range (500m) Multi Mode 10G SFP 850nm (Qty 36 per switch)
- 1G Fiber Interfaces (Qty 48 per switch)
- Short Range Multi Mode 1G SFPs 850 nm (Qty 20 per switch)
- Copper Based SFPs (Qty 10 per switch)
- Proposed Switches should be fully populated with 10G and 1G optics

Access Switches at Sr#8:

• Each switch must have 2x10G Short Range Optics

Hardware Based NGN Data Centre Firewalls at Sr#9:

- 10G Fiber interfaces with short range multi mode optics (Qty 4 per firewall)
- 1G Fiber interfaces with short range multi mode optics (Qty 4 per firewall)

DURATION OF PROJECT:

The project should be completed in Eight (08) to Twelve (12) weeks after Delivery of Equipment.

PAYMENT TERMS:

• The 40% of total amount (excluding support services cost) will be paid after delivery of hardware, while remaining 60% payment will be made after completion of project including Installation/ Configuration, Testing & Training.